
BCI TUESDAY MORNING #6 #6s
Total = 30.4 Miles +/-1,646' Total = 25.5 Mile  SHORT CUT +/-930'

@Mile Go Dist @Mile Go Dist
0.0 E UCP Parking Lot 0.1 0.0 E UCP Parking Lot 0.1
0.1 R BEECH TREE 0.1 0.1 R BEECH TREE 0.1
0.2 R UNIVERSITY > 3.0 0.2 R UNIVERSITY > 3.0
3.2 to EASTBLUFF (xMACARTHUR) 0.4 3.2 to EASTBLUFF (xMACARTHUR) 0.4
3.6 R VISTA DEL ORO 1.8 3.6 R VISTA DEL ORO 1.8
5.4 R MAR VISTA 0.5 5.4 R MAR VISTA 0.5
5.9 R EASTBLUFF 0.1 5.9 R EASTBLUFF 0.1
6.0 to FORD (xJAMBOREE)    0.7 6.0 to FORD (xJAMBOREE)    0.7
6.7 to BONITA CYN (xMACARTHUR)    0.5 6.7 to BONITA CYN (xMACARTHUR)    0.5
7.2 R MESA VIEW 0.1 7.2 R MESA VIEW 0.1

! 7.3 L FORD 0.3 ! 7.3 L FORD 0.3
7.6 R SAN MIGUEL 0.4 7.6 R SAN MIGUEL 1.3

! 8.0 *L <SPY GLASS / EASTGATE> 1.1 SKIPS SPY GLASS HILL
! 9.1 *L SAN JOAQUIN HILLS 1.3 Short SAN JOAQUIN HILLS

10.4 R RIDGE PARK 0.2 Cut: RIDGE PARK
10.6 R NEWPORT COAST 0.9 Turn NEWPORT COAST
11.5 R PELICAN HILL 2.1 Over PELICAN HILL
13.6 R NEWPORT COAST 0.3 COAST HWY
13.9 R PCH 1.6 ! 8.9 *L < PACIFIC VW / BAYWOOD > 0.4

! 15.5 *L MARGUERITE 0.0 9.3 R MARGUERITE 1.3
15.5 R BAYSIDE 0.2 10.6 R BAYSIDE 0.5
15.7 R IRIS 0.0 10.8 R IRIS 0.0

! 15.7 L FIRST 0.2 ! 10.8 L FIRST 0.2
15.9 R GOLDENROD 0.1 11.0 R GOLDENROD 0.1
16.0 R @ PCH to STARBUCKS or 0.0 11.1 R @ PCH to STARBUCKS or 0.0

! 16.0 L @ BRUEGGERS ! 11.1 L @ BRUEGGERS
STARBUCKS or BRUEGGER's STARBUCKS or BRUEGGER's

GOLDENROD @ PCH GOLDENROD @ PCH
16.0 GOLDENROD 0.1 11.1 GOLDENROD 0.1
16.1 R SECOND 0.1 11.2 R SECOND 0.2

! 16.2 L CARNATION 0.2 ! 11.4 L CARNATION 0.1
16.4 R BAYSIDE > 2.4 11.5 R BAYSIDE > 2.2
18.8 to Enter "Dunes" > bike bridge > 0.3 13.7 to Enter "Dunes" > bike bridge > 0.6
19.1 to > cross parking lot to side walk 0.1 14.3 to > cross parking lot to side walk 0.0

! 19.2 L BACK BAY DR 3.2 ! 14.3 L BACK BAY DR 3.2
! 22.4 L Eastbluff Side Path to 0.3 ! 17.5 L Eastbluff Side Path to 0.3
! 22.7 L Bayview Trail @ Jamboree 0.4 ! 17.8 L Bayview Trail @ Jamboree 0.4
! 23.1 L Bayview Trail @ Bayview Way 1.3 ! 18.2 L Bayview Trail @ Bayview Way 0.4

24.4 R connector to Irvine@University 0.1 18.6 R connector to Irvine@University 0.9
24.5 R IRVINE 0.2 19.5 R IRVINE -0.6
24.7 R MESA 0.3 18.9 R MESA 1.3

! 25.0 BL BIRCH  (x MESA) 1.0 ! 20.2 BL BIRCH  (x MESA) 1.0
26.0 R DOVE 0.4 21.2 R DOVE 0.3

! 26.4 L NEWPORT PL (xMACARTHUR) 0.1 ! 21.5 L NEWPORT PL (xMACARTHUR) 0.1
26.5 to / VON KARMAN 1.2 21.6 to / VON KARMAN 1.2
27.7 R MICHELSON 2.3 22.8 R MICHELSON 2.4
30.0 R ROYCE 0.2 25.2 R ROYCE 0.2
30.2 R BEECH TREE 0.1 25.4 R BEECH TREE 0.1
30.3 R UCP Parkinglot 0.1 25.5 R UCP Parkinglot 0.1

*L = Consider Box Turn option (Crosswalks) *L = Consider Box Turn option (Crosswalks)
Tuesdays.xls Bicycle Club of Irvine ~ www.BikeIrvine.org

PLEASE report any crash to crash@bikeirvine.org PLEASE report any crash to crash@bikeirvine.org
Lunch after ride @ SE corner of Culver & Michelson Lunch after ride @ SE corner of Culver & Michelson
https://ridewithgps.com/routes/14751662 https://ridewithgps.com/routes/11728676
Comments? Mailto:bill@bikeirvine.org UPDATED:8/17/2022


